## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV \*\*\*\*\*

No.Per (A-IV)-B(15)-2/2010-Part -II Dated Shimla-171002, the

25 September, 2017.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of Ms. Neelam Dulta, HPAS (2011), Sub Divisional Officer(Civil) Kandaghat, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh at the disposal of Election Commission of India, consequent upon her appointment as Deputy Director (IT Co-ordination), on deputation basis, initially for a period of 3 (Three) years from the date of her joining as such, as per approval of the Election Commission of India conveyed vide letter No. 181/1/2017(Dep) 244 dated 13-09-2017.

This deputation will be on the standard terms & conditions, which will be issued separately after receipt of her joining on the above mentioned post.

By Order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy forwarded to:-

25 September, 2017.

- 1. The Secretary, Election Commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, w.r.t. letter No. 181/1/2017(Dep) 244 dated 13-09-2017, for information and necessary action.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, 171002.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 7. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003 for information and necessary action.
- 8. Ms. Neelam Dulta, HPAS, Sub Divisional Officer(Civil) Kandaghat, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Controller(F&A) DoP, Himachal Pradesh Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002 for information.

11. Personal file/Guard file.

( Amarjeet Singh )

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Phone No. 0177-2622132

\*\*\*\*\*